

**Fort Fairfield Utilities District  
 WWTF Upgrade  
 BID TAB  
 PROJECT No. 20285B  
 BID OPENING 4/13/2021**



BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME							
				McGillan		Devoe		Sargent		Soderberg	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	Construct Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade, complete with all equipment and appurtenances, except for bid items 2 through 7	1	LS	\$9,076,969.29	\$9,076,969.29	\$9,237,950.00	\$9,237,950.00	\$11,272,650.00	\$11,272,650.00	\$12,780,000.00	\$12,780,000.00
2A	Bedrock Well without Casing	225	VF	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00
2B	Bedrock Well with Casing	100	VF	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
3	Removal, Dewatering, Haul, and Disposal of Sludge at Existing WWTF	760	Dry Ton	\$880.81	\$669,415.60	\$680.00	\$516,800.00	\$700.00	\$532,000.00	\$700.00	\$532,000.00
4	Removal, Replacement Backfill and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
5	Ledge Excavation and Disposal outside of River	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
6	Ledge Excavation and Disposal within the River	300	CY	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$400.00	\$120,000.00
7	Utility Service Allowance	Allowance	Allowance		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
8	Construct Temporary Road for Installation of Outfall Pipe and Force main	1	LS	\$29,840.00	\$29,840.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$9,835,424.89</b>		<b>\$9,988,000.00</b>		<b>\$11,920,900.00</b>		<b>\$13,548,750.00</b>
Deductive Bid Alternates				Qty.	UNIT	Alternate	Alternate	Alternate	Alternate		
D	Pave driveway sections at the Administration Building at Existing WWTF	1	LS		\$54,635.00		\$45,000.00		\$74,400.00		\$45,000.00
A	Deduct Demolition of the Control Building, Industrial Pretreatment Building Foundation and Pavement at the Existing WWTF from Item 1	1	LS		\$38,384.00		\$30,000.00		\$64,100.00		\$50,000.00
B	Deduct Demolition of the existing WWTF from Item 1	1	LS		\$60,800.00		\$40,000.00		\$51,800.00		\$100,000.00
C	Deduct Removal, Dewater, Haul, and Disposal of Sludge at Existing WWTF from Item 3	1	LS		\$637,541.20		\$636,000.00		\$701,300.00		\$532,000.00